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TRACER STUDY MANAGEMENT (#1 Preparation)

e RESEARCH TEAM

Tracer study Team Forming

Defining target population; database system check

* WORKSHOP

Involving Faculties in developing and improving questionnaire; data
collection coordination, socializing TS.

e RESEARCH

e Defining method and correspondence

e ALUMNI DATABASE ]




TRACER STUDY MANAGEMENT (#2 Implementation)

e DATA COLLECTION J

e REMINDER MECHANISM

e SOCIALIZATION

o ANALYSIS

e RESULT DISEMINATION J




STRUCTURE

VICE RECTOR 3 (RESEARCHER)
Joko Purwadi, S.Kom., MT MANAGEMENT OF PKTS

PROGRAM MANAGEMENT:
(DATA & FINANCIAL ANALYST)

Dr. Charis Amarantini, M.Si ~ [~~~ """~ ""77777°°7
Lussy Ernawati, S.Kom.,M.Acc

HEAD OF PPKPK
(DATA COORDINATOR)
Ambar Kusuma Astuti, S.E.,M.Si.

IT COORDINATOR
Aloysius Airlangga Bajuadji, S.Kom., M.Eng.

Crisna Julius
VICE DEAN3 VICE DEAN 3 VICE DEAN 3 VICE DEAN 3 VICE DEAN 3
(RESEARCH ASSISTANT 1) (RESEARCH ASSISTANT 2) (RESEARCH ASSISTANT 3) (ASISTEN PENELITI 4) (RESEARCH ASSISTANT 5)
FACULTY OF THEOLOGY FACULTY OF BUSINESS FACULTY OF FACULTY OF FACULTY OF
REV. DR. Djoko Prasetyo A.W.,, Th.M. Agustini Dyah R., Dra.,MBA. ARCHITECTURE & DESIGN INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY BIOTECHNOLOGY
Parmonangan Manurung, ST., Willy Sudianto Raharjo, Djoko Rahardjo, Drs.,M.Kes
MT., IAl S.Kom.,M.Cs.

TASK FORCE TASK FORCE TASK FORCE TASK FORCE TASK FORCE




DATA CHARACTERISTICS

e Representative (represent the population
inspected)
— Represent daily life
— No deviation data
— Coherency between sample and target population
— Based on study/research and facts



ALUMNI DATABASE

* Data: undergraduate students graduated in 2013

 The data were taken from DWCU Alumni
Database, which is the result of StarMIK
(Integrated Academic Information System)

* The graduate criteria : finishing final project exam
and ready to enter workplace.

* There are additional informations such as up-to-
date contact informations from
Faculties/Departments/ Student Affairs and
Alumni Bureau



University

Faculties/
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Student Affairs
and Alumni
Bureau

SOURCE OF DATA

Tracer
Study
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Center of
Alumni
Association

Internet (Social
Network &
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WORKSHOP

* |Involving Faculties in developing
guestionnaire and its agreement

* Crosschecking alumni database

* Socializing the implementation and result
disemination

* Increasing the response rate of Tracer Study
* Implementing Tracer Study in Faculties



RESEARCH PREPARATION

1. Tool
a. Telphone

b. Mobile (phone)cost
c. PC

2. Online Questionnaire
3. Correspondence

a. Cover letter signed by Vice Rector 3
b. Cover letter for Email blast



DATA COLLECTING

m SURVEY METHODE EXPLANATION

1 Email blast; SMS blast Sent simultaneously, based on email and students’
mobile number (the latest data)

2 Website * www.ukdw.ac.id/tracerstudy
3 Phone Call Call the students or their parents (refer to the latest
data)
4 Gathering Questionnaire filled at the gathering event in Jakarta.
Social Network facebook, twitter, BBM, Whatsapp, SMS, Personal

Group



Tracer Study Online
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Tracer Study Online

www.ukdw.ac.id/tracerstudy

TRACER STUDY

Universitas Kristen Duta Wacana

LOGIN Traser Study bertujuan untuk memperoleh UMPAN BALIK yang bertujuan untuk:
NIM - | | -Mengetahui keberadaan/aktivitas alumni setelah lulus kuliah.
PASSWORD - | . -Mengukur kompetensi lulusan dan permintaan pasar kerja (link and match)

Logmn | - Memetakan pasar kerja.

Dari hasil umpan balik tersebut pada akhirnya akan membantu Universitas Kristen Duta Wacana untuk:
- Menyiapkan lulusan yang sesuai dengan dunia kerja

- Mengukur capaian pembelajaran

DOWNLOAD/UNDUH

m File Sosialiasi Pendampingan Tracer Study 2015 UKDW (.pdf) == [unduh] 22, 4MB

m File Sosialiasi Pendampingan Tracer Study 2015 UKDW (.pptx) > [unduh] 5,0MB

Surat Resmi Pengisian Kuesioner Wakil Rektor Bidang lll (unduh)

Farm Tracer Studv (uindiuh)
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PROBLEM & SOLUTION

m DESCRIPTION PROBLEM SOLUTION

1 Database System &
Website Service

2  Respondents/Alumni

3  Alumni Data

4 | Questionnaire pages

Connection fail/error, login
data not matching (birth-
date) & alumni don’t have
internet connection.

alumni reluctant to fill the
qguestionnaire : too much
questions, not working
(hasn’t got a job), not
confident & too busy.

Change of e-mail/Mobile
Number/Address

Some points are left blank/
not understand the
qguestions, too much
guestions

Syncronizing data between
PUSPINDIKA and BIRO
AKADEMIK, re-login and fill in
the data, task force -> guiding
the alumni to fill the
qguestionnaire by phone.

Encourage the alumni by
organizing an alumni gathering,
try to reach the alumni
repeatedly, using alumni

group.
Re-tracking by contacting
friends or parents

Composition of the
guestionnaire needs to be
evaluated



POPULATION & THE NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS
DEPARTMENT DISTRIBUTION OF YEAR NUMBER OF
T ot o

1 TEOLOGY 2005, 2006, 2007, 2008
2 MANAGEMENT 2000, 2002, 2007, 2008, 2009, 2010 105
3  ACCOUNTING 2005, 2006, 2007, 2008, 2009, 2010 56
4 ' ARCHITECTURE 2002, 2005, 2006, 2007, 2008, 2009, £0
2010, 2011
5 INFORMATIC 2003, 2004, 2005, 2006, 2007, 2008, 169
ENGINEERING 2009, 2012
° Lﬁ;?EMATION 2005, 2006, 2007, 2008, 2009 74
7 PRODUCT DESIGN 2006, 2008, 2009 8
8 | BIOLOGY 2004, 2007, 2008, 2009, 2012 21

TOTAL NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS 539



DEPARTMENT RESPONDENT RATE

m DEPARTMENT 2013 GRADUATE = RESPONDENT _

1 TEOLOGY 28,6%
2 MANAGEMENT 105 28 26,7%
3 ACCOUNTING 56 23 41,1%
4  ARCHITECTURE 50 28 56,0%
5 INFORMATIC ENGINEERING 169 36 50,9%
6 | INFORMATION SYSTEM 74 27 36,5%
7 PRODUCT DESIN 8 7 87,5%
8  BIOLOGY 21 21 100,0%

TOTAL 539 236 43,8%



RESPONSE STATISTICS

Number of Population Target 539

Undelivered 0 0,0%
Subject Target 539 100,0%
Respondent 236

Gross response rate (236/539)*100% 43,78%
Nett response rate (236/539)*100% 43,78%
Completion Rate (236/236)*100% 100%




COMPARISON OF DEPARTMENT
RESPONSE RATE

DEPARTMENT 2011 2012 2013
GRADUATE GRADUATE GRADUATE

1. TEOLOGY 31% 50,0% 28,5%
2.  MANAGEMENT 45% 36,2% 26,6%
3. ACCOUNTING 48% 32,0% 41,07%
4. ARCHITECTURE 70% 46,8% 56,0%
5. INFORMATIC ENGINEERING 40% 38,4% 50,8%
6. INFORMATION SYSTEM 31% 76,3% 36,4%
7. PRODUCT DESIGN 30% 9,1% 87,5%
8. | BIOLOGY 80% 95,7% 100%

TOTAL 42% 47,04% 43,78%



RESPONSE RATE STATISTIC COMPARISON

The number of
target population
Undelivered
Target Subject
Respondent

Gross
response rate

Nett
response
Rate

Completion
Rate

2011
391
0 0.0%
391 100.0%
165
(165/391) .
oo 4219%
(165/391) .
100% 42,19%
165/165 .
*100% it

2012
576
0 0.0%
576 100.0%
271
(271/576) .
st 47,04%
(271/576) .
100% 47,04%
271/271 .
et 100%

2013
539
0 0.0%
539 100.0%
236
(236/539) .
o0, 4378%
(236/539) .
1007, 43,78%
236/236 .
1005  100%



WHEN TO START LOOKING FOR A JOB?

50,0% -

% - 43,49
45,0% 42,0% /A%

40,0% -
35,0% -
30,0% -
25,0% -

20,0% -

14,6%

15,0% -
10,0% -

5,0% -

,0% -

Before graduated (n=92) After graduated (n=95) Not looking for job (n=32)
N =219



JOB HUNTING METHODES

Attending job fair

Looking for job on the internet/online ads/milis

Using connections (for example lecturers, parents, relatives,...

Called by the company

Checking ads on newspapers, magazines, brochures

Get the information from Work Placement and Careeer...

Build a networking since they were still college students

Applying job to a company without knowing wheter there’s...

Build their own bussiness

Calling Office of Student Affairs or Alumni Affairs

Working at the same place as when they were still college...

Through work placements or internships

Calling employment agency

Contact Kemenakentrans (Ministry of Manpower Republic...

Others

2,5%

1,7%
,8%
,8%
,8%

4%

0% 50% 10,0% 150% 20,0% 250% 30,0% 350% 40,0% 45,0%



Length of the Job Hunt

(median, months)

w
w
w
w
w

TEOLOGY (n=7) MANAGEMENT ~ACCOUNTING ARCHITECTURE INFORMATIC  INFORMATION ~ PRODUCT  BIOLOGY (n=16)
(n=23) (n=22) (n=23) ENGINEERING ~ SYSTEM (n=22)  DESIGN (n=7)

N =191 (n=71)



THE NUMBER OF COMPANIES (JOB APPLICATIONS)
VS RESPONDING

(median, count)

25,0
20,0
20,0
15,0
10,0 5
6,0
5,0
5,0 5,0
2,0 4,0 4,0 4,3
0 1,0 2,0
’ TEOLOGY (n=3) MANAGEMENT ~ ACCOUNTING  ARCHITECTURE  INFORMATIC ~ INFORMATION PRODUCT DESIGN BIOLOGY (n=14)
(n=20) (n=20) (n=21) ENGINEERING ~ SYSTEM (n=20) (n=3)
(n=67)
—o—Job applications to companies -#-Getting response from companies

N =168



N =221

EMPLOYMENT STATUS

Not Working
(n=56),
25.3%




CURRENT SITUATION

Others (n=59) 25,1%
| am currently doing my postgraduate study (n=15)

| am still looking for job (n=12)

Married (n=11)

| am busy with my family and children (n=2) 0,9%

0,0% 5,0% 10,0% 15,0% 20,0% 25,0% 30,0%



PROACTIVITY IN JOB HUNT

Yes, but I'm not sure if | can get a job in the next 2 -
- 10,7%
weeks (n=9)

Others (n=6) . 7,1%

No, but I'm waiting for the result of the recruitment 4
(n=2) 2,4%

Yes, | will start working in the next 2 weeks (n=1) 1,2%

,0% 10,0% 20,0% 30,0% 40,0% 50,0% 60,0% 70,0% 80,0% 90,0%



CURRENT WORKPLACE TYPE

80,0%

74,3%
70,0%
60,0%
50,0%
40,0%
30,0%

20,0%

10,0%

,0%

Government Agency  Non-profit Organisation Private Company Entrepreneur (n=24) Others (n=9)
(BUMN) (n=13) (LSM) (n=8) (n=156)

N =210



CAREER FIELDS IN THEOLOGY DEPARTMENT HitEN

Reverend/Pastor/Clergyman 72,7%

Education services . 9,1%

Social worker (in institution) 18,2%

,0% 10,0% 20,0% 30,0% 40,0% 50,0 60,0% 70,0% 80,0%



CAREER FIELDS IN MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT Rz

Retail (excluding car and motorcycle) 20,8%
Education services

Finance service (excluding insurance and retirement...
Other individual services
Trading (excluded car and motorcycle)
Government administration, defense, and insurance
Car and motorcycle trading, reparation and maintenance
Scientific research and development
Computer programming and consultation
Healthcare services
Travel and tour agency

Automotive, trailer and semi-trailer industry

Pharmacy, chemical and traditional medicine industry

N =24 ,0% 5,0% 10,0% 15,0% 20,0% 25,0%



CAREER FIELD IN ACCOUNTING DEPARTMENT REZER

Automotive, trailer and semi-trailer industry
Civil/Building construction

Entertainment, art and creative industy
Pharmacy, chemical and traditional medicine industry
Telecommunications

Food and beverage supplier

Beverage industry

Machinary and equipment industry

Real estate

Insurance, reinsurance and retirement funds
Retails (excluding car and motorcycle)

Education services

Financilal services (excluding insuranceand...

Trading (excludingcar and motorcycle)

Government administration, defense, and insurance

N=21

0%

4,8%
4,8%
4,8%
4,8%
4,8%
4,8%
4,8%
4,8%
4,8%
4,8%
4,8%

5,0%

19,0%
9,5%
9,5%
9,5%
10,0% 15,0% 20,0%



CAREER FIELD IN ARCHITECTURE DEPARTMENT RiZZ8

Architecture and civil engineering service — 54,5%

Real estate _ 13,6%
Building construction - 9,1%

Insurance, reinsurance, retirement funds - 9,1%
Civil construction - 4,5%
Entertainment, art, and creative industry - 4,5%

Retails (excluding car and motorcycle) - 4,5%

0% 10,0% 20,0% 30,0% 40,0% 50,0% 60,0%



CAREER FIELD IN PRODUCT DESIGN RitEl

Furniture industry 40,0%
Paper and paper product industry

Entertainment, art, and creative industry

Pharmacy, chemical, and traditional medicine industry

,0% 5,0% 10,0%15,0%20,0%25,0%30,0%35,0%40,0%45,0%



CAREER FIELD IN INFORMATIC ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT [iZ5s

Financial services (excluding insurance and retirement funds) 17,7%
Tobacco industry 10,1%
Programming and computer consultant 10,1%
Automotive, trailer and semi-trailer industry 8,9%
Education services 6,3%
Professional, science, and other tecnical services 3,8%
Computer, electronic and optical industry 3,8%
Retails (excluding car and motorcycle) 3,8%
Broadcasting and programming 2,5%
Textile industry 2,5%
Food industry 2,5%
Rubber, rubber product and plastic industry 2,5%
Healthcare services 2,5%
Telecommunications 2,5%
Animation, video and TV program production 1,3%
Organization membership activities 1,3%
Information services 1,3%
Financial services (excluding insurance and retirement funds) 1,3%
Administration and back office support 1,3%
Coal product industry and oil refinery 1,3%
Paper and paper product industry 1,3%
Other individual services 1,3%
Car and motorcycle retailing, service, and maintenance 1,3%
Scientific research and development 1,3%
Tour and travel agency 1,3%
Pharmacy, chemical, and traditional medicine industry 1,3%
Machinary and equipment industry 1,3%
Real estate 1,3%
Insurance, reinsurance, retirement funds 1,3%
Trading (excluding car and motorcycle) 1,3%
N =79 00% 20% 40% 60% 8,0% 10,0% 12,0% 14,0% 16,0% 18,0% 20,0%



CAREER FIELD IN INFORMATION SYSTEM

Programming and computer consultant 14,3%
Head office activity and management consulting 9,5%
Telecommunications 9,5%
Retails (excluding car and motorcycle) 9,5%
Agriculture, farming, and hunting 4,8%
Special construction 4,8%
Security and investigation services 4,8%
Entertainment, art and creative industy 4,8%
Food and beverage supplier 4,8%
Government administration, defense, and insurance 4,8%
Other individual services 4,8%
Trading (excluded car and motorcycle) 4,8%
Food industry 4,8%
Rubber, rubber product and plastic industry 4,8%
Healthcare services 4,8%
Financial services (excluding insurance and retirement... 4,8%
N=21 '

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% 12,0% 14,0% 16,0%



CAREER FIELD IN BIOLOGY DEPARTMENT RZZE

Food Industry

Chemical and chemical product industry
Healthcare service

Advertising and market research
Information services

Social services

Tobacco industry

Other processing industry

Printing industry and reproduction of recorded media
Scientific research and development
Entertainment, art and creative industy
Food and beverage supplier

Retails (excluding car and motorcycle)

Education services

16,7%
1,1%
1,1%
5,6%
5,6%
5,6%
5,6%
56%
5,6%
5,6%
5,6%
56%
5,6%
5,6%
,OI% 2,6% 4,6% 6,6% 8,(I)°/o 10,I0°/o 12,I0% 14,I0°/o 16:0% 18,I0°/o




SALARY PER MONTH
(median, IDR)

6.000.000
5.000.000
5.000.000 4.575.000
4.000.000
4.000.000 3.500.000
3.000.000
3.000.000 3.000.000
2.000.000
2.000.000
1.000.000
TEOLOGY MANAGEMENT ACCOUNTING ARCHITECTURE INFORMATIC INFORMATION PRODUCT  BIOLOGY (n=14)
(n=11) (n=23) (n=20) (0=17)  ENGINEERING SYSTEM (n=18) DESIGN (n=5)
(n=64)

—o—Graduate 2013
N=172



SALARY PER MONTH
(median, IDR)

6.000.000
5.000.000
5.000.000 4.575.000
4.000.000
4.000.000 3.500.000 3.500.000
3.000.000
-000.000 3.000.000 .000.000
2'000.0 2.775.000
2.000.000 2.350.000

O I T T T T T T T 1
TEOLOGY  MANAGEMENT ACCOUNTING ARCHITECTURE INFORMATIC INFORMATION  PRODUCT  BIOLOGY (n=14)
(n=11) (n=23) (n=20) (n=17) ENGINEERING SYSTEM (n=18) DESIGN (n=5)
(n=64)

—o—Graduate 2013 -®-Graduate 2012



HORIZONTAL COHERENCE
BETWEEN FIELD OF STUDY AND EMPLOYMENT

100,0%
90,0%
80,0%
70,0%
60,0%
50,0%
40,0%

30,0%

20,0% 27,8%

10,0%

O’O% ) T T T T T T T 1
TEOLOGY (n=13) MANAGEMENT ACCOUNTING ARCHITECTURE INFORMATIC INFORMATION ~ PRODUCT  BIOLOGY (n=18)
(n=25) (n=22) (n=25) ENGINEERING SYSTEM (n=23) DESIGN (n=7)

N =110 (n=83)



VERTICAL COHERRENCE

BETWEEN EDUCATION LEVEL AND EMPLOYMENT
PER DEPARTMENT

100,0%

88,0% 86,4%

90,0% 82.6%

80,0%

70,0%
61,1%
60,0%
50,0%
50,0%
40,0%
30,0%
20,0%

10,0%

0,0% . . . . . . . .
TEOLOGY (n=9) MANAGEMENT ACCOUNTING ARCHITECTURE INFORMATIC INFORMATION ~ PRODUCT  BIOLOGY (n=11)
(n=22) (n=17) (n=19) ENGINEERING SYSTEM (n=19) DESIGN (n=3)
(n=67)
N =167



VERTICAL COHERRENCE

BETWEEN EDUCATION LEVEL AND EMPLOYMENT
UNIVERSITY LEVEL

90,0% -

79,1%

80,0% -
70,0% -
60,0% -
50,0% -
40,0% -

30,0% -

20,0% - 14.2%
4.3% 2 4%

0% - ] | m—

1 level higher (n=30) Same level (n=167) 1 level lower (n=9) Not require higher
education (n=5)
N =211




THE REASONS WHY GRADUATES DO NOT
WORK IN THEIR FIELD STUDY

The question irrelevant. My current job is relevant with
| have better career prospects in my current job

My current job is more interesting

| have not find more relevant job yet

Possibility to take additional job/Flexible schedule

Better salary

At the beginning of my career, | have to accept the job...

| prefer to work unrelated with my field of study

Lebih suka bekerja di area pekerjaan yang tidak ada...

My current job is secure
My current job can sustain my family better
Others

| have been promoted to a position which is not related...

N =326

,0%

3,0%

5,0%

10,0%

13,5%

15,0%

15,6%
14,3%

20,0%

25,0%

30,0%

32,9%

35,0%



4,20
4,10
4,00
3,90
3,80
3,70
3,60
3,50
3,40
3,30
3,20
3,10

COMPETENCY OF GRADUATES & UNIVERSITY’S

CONTRIBUTION IN THOSE COMPETENCIES
(mean, 1 Very Low --- 5 Very High)

4,08

4,04

3,96

Knowlede in Pengetahuandi  General Internet skills  Computer skills Critical thinking Research skills ~ Learning ~ Communication Ability to work
n(A)=209/ n(A)=207/ n(A)=206/ capability  skills n(A)=207/ underpressure

field of study luar bidang atau  knowledge n(A)=208/
n(A)=209/ disiplin iimu n(A)=208/ n(B)=194
n(B)=199 n(A)=208/ n(B)=19%4
Knowledge
outside of field
study n(B)=195

——Competencies possessed by graduates (A)

n(B)=194

n(B)=194 n(B)=194  n(A)=208/  n(B)=193  n(A)=208/
n(B)=194 n(B)=192

—=University’s contribution in those competencies (B)



COMPETENCY OF GRADUATES & UNIVERSITY’S

CONTRIBUTION IN THOSE COMPETENCIES
(mean, 1 Very Low --- 5 Very High)

4,30

422 4,18
4,20 ’
4,10
4,00
3,90
3,80
3,70
3,60
3,50
3,40
3’30 T T T T T T T T T
Time Working ~ Teamwork skills Problem solving  Negotiations ~ Analytical skills ~ Tolerance Adaptability Loyaltyand ~ Working with
management  independent n(A)=208/  skills n(A)=207/  n(A)=206/ n(A)=208/ n(A)=207/ n(A)=207/ integrity people from
n(A)=203/ n(A)=206/ n(B)=194 n(B)=193 n(B)=193 n(B)=193 n(B)=193 n(B)=193 n(A)=208/  different cultures
n(B)=194 n(B)=194 n(B)=193  and background
n(A)=206/
n(B)=194

—e—Competencies possessed by graduates (A) -#=University’s contribution in those competencies (B)



COMPETENCY OF GRADUATES & UNIVERSITY’S

CONTRIBUTION IN THOSE COMPETENCIES
(mean, 1 Very Low --- 5 Very High)

4,30
4,20
4,10
4,00

3,90

3,80

3,77

3,70

3,60

3,50 -

Leadership n(A)=207/ Responsibility n(A)=207/ Initiative n(A)=204/ Project/program Presentation skills (idea, Writing skills (report, memo,  Lifelong learning skills
n(B)=192 n(B)=192 n(B)=192 management n(A)=206/  product, report) n(A)=205/ document) n(A)=207/ n(A)=206/ n(B)=192
n(B)=190 n(B)=194 n(B)=193

—e—Competencies possessed by graduates (A) -®-University’s contribution in those competencies (B)



N =212

RELEVANCE OF COURSE TO JOB

Less than 25%;
19,8%

More than
50%; 44,8%

25% - 50%;
35,4%




4,30

4,20

4,10

4,00

3,90

3,80

3,70

THE BENEFITS OF LEARNING PROCESS

(mean, 1 Not at all --- 5 Very high)

4,27

Lectures (n=218)

Demonstration
(n=218)

Participation in
research project
(n=217)

——-Mean

Internships
(n=216)

Practicum/field
work (n=217)

Discussion
(n=216)



4,20
4,10
4,00
3,90
3,80
3,70
3,60
3,50
3,40

3,30

LEARNING ASPECTS MEASUREMENT
(mean, 1 Very Bad --- 5 Very Good)

Opportunity to
become a member of
professional scientific

network (n=213)

Opportunity to interact Academic advising Opportunity to
with lecturer outside

the class (n=214)

Teaching-learning
participate in research  general condition
project (n=214)

=®-Mean (1 Very Bad --- 5 Very Good)



4,50
4,00
3,50
3,00
2,50
2,00
1,50

1,00

LEARNING FACILITIES
(mean, 1 Very Bad --- 5 Very Good)

4,02

3,88 331 3,88
‘/\‘7 B —
Library (n=216)  Information Learning Classroom Laboratory  Accomodation Canteen  Student Activity Health facilities
Technology and ~ modules (n=215) (n=216) (n=214) (n=214) Center and (n=214)
Communication (n=214) Recreation room
(n=215) (n=214)

-—Mean



4,50

4,00

3,50

3,00

2,50

2,00

1,50

1,00

0,50

0,00

LEARNING EXPERIENCE MEASUREMENT
(mean, 1 Very Bad --- 5 Very Good)

4,07
' 4,00 4,02
30— —— 3,83
3,55
3,33
Learning in class Internships/field ~ Community Research and Student Extracurricular ~ Recreation and
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CONCLUSION

1. Response rate 43,78% from 539 target
repondents or 236 respondents.

2. Tracer study result show that alumni quite
reluctant to answer sensitive questions such
as : how long it take to find a job and
income/salary. That’s why the information
obtained only the number around normal
range.



CONCLUSION

3. From the existing respondents, the highest
percentace of employment status is working.
Mostly, alumni get information about job
vacancy from job fair and connection.
Meanwhile, most alumni work in private
companies. Most of DWCU alumni’s jobs are
relevant with their education background.

4. DWCU contributions in masteing competencies
have the same order with alumni’s perception
about mastering competencies.



ALUMNI GATHERING
Jakarta, August 7-8, 2015
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FILLING IN THE QUESTIONNAIRE
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TRACER STUDY TEAM MEETING




THANK YOU



